TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ikon Office Solutions, Inc.		05/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	201 South College Street		
Internal Address:	8th Floor		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28288-0680		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056724	IOS CAPITAL
Registration Number:	2288938	IKON
Registration Number:	3146073	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY ANALYZER
Registration Number:	3146038	IKON EXPRESS: YOUR DOCUMENT CONNECTION
Serial Number:	76621488	IKON FINANCIAL SERVICES
Serial Number:	76617008	IKON POWERPRESS
Serial Number:	78692510	IKON PRINT PASSPORT
Serial Number:	78660055	IKON PRINTCENTERPRO
Serial Number:	78631047	IKON DOCACCEL
Serial Number:	78636352	IKON DOCACCEL LEGAL
Serial Number:	78636378	IKON DOCACCEL LEGAL
Serial Number:	78631045	IKON DOCACCEL LEGAL
Serial Number:	78636664	IKON DOCACCEL
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003561 FRAME: 0782

900079417

Serial Number:	78636662	IKON DOCACCEL
Serial Number:	78637784	IKON POWERPRO
Serial Number:	78609153	IKON POWERPORT
Serial Number:	78618958	IKON TRAC SOLUTION
Serial Number:	78618720	IKON PREMIUMSCAN PLUS
Serial Number:	78618715	IKON PS+
Registration Number:	3156725	IKON CPP
Registration Number:	3164750	IKON BUSINESSPRO
Registration Number:	2971764	IKON DOCSEND
Serial Number:	78809787	IKON QUICK REVIEW
Registration Number:	2805382	INVOICE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	2786687	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76287233	YES, IKON!
Serial Number:	76514408	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY AT WORK.
Registration Number:	3169078	IKON DOCSEND
Registration Number:	2357850	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2693806	IKONFIDENCE OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2085276	DIGITAL EXPRESS
Serial Number:	75910935	IKON THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Registration Number:	2606441	THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Registration Number:	2626794	VIRTUAL FILE ROOM
Registration Number:	2815270	VFR
Registration Number:	2713662	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2575426	DIGITAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2636635	SYSINCT
Registration Number:	2662229	IKON THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Registration Number:	2658608	SYSINCT E-BUSINESS. IT'S WHAT WE KNOW.
Registration Number:	2658609	s
Registration Number:	2857523	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY AT WORK
Registration Number:	2857524	IKON DOCUMENT EFFICIENCY AT WORK.
Registration Number:	2624766	IKON THE WAY BUSINESS GETS COMMUNICATED
Registration Number:	1540782	NIGHTRIDER
Registration Number:	1542832	NIGHTRIDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St., Hearst Tower 47th Floor
Address Line 2: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13567.104 IKON OFFICE SOL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl Sawyer, Jr.	
Signature:	/Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./	
Date:	06/15/2007	

Total Attachments: 6

source=IKONOfficeSolTmSecAgmt#page1.tif source=IKONOfficeSolTmSecAgmt#page2.tif source=IKONOfficeSolTmSecAgmt#page3.tif source=IKONOfficeSolTmSecAgmt#page4.tif source=IKONOfficeSolTmSecAgmt#page5.tif source=IKONOfficeSolTmSecAgmt#page6.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of May <u>17</u>, 2007 by and between IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), having its chief executive office at 1900 University Avenue, Suite 131, Tempe, Arizona 85281 and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), with offices at 201 South College Street, 8th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0680.

This Agreement is executed pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Collateral Agreement dated as of June 28, 2006 by and among IKON Office Solutions, Inc., certain of its Subsidiaries party thereto, including the Grantor and the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Collateral Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title to and interest in, and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired:

- (i) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application of the Grantor, including, without limitation, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application described on Schedule A;
- (ii) all claims by the Grantor against third parties for (a) past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration, including, without limitation, any Trademark or Trademark registration described on <u>Schedule A</u> or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or Trademark registration; and
 - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in, the Collateral Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

4852-6619-4689.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

By: Name: Nichard J. Obetz Title: Vice President: Treasurer
, a Notary Public for said County and State, do personally appeared before me this day and stated N Office Solutions, Inc. and acknowledged, on behalf cution of the foregoing instrument. This day of May, 2007.
Mango Culleran Notary Public
·
NOTARIAL SEAL MARY JO CULLINAN NOTORY Public EAST WHITELAND TWP. CHESTER COUNTY My Commission Expires Oct 26, 2009

[Signature Pages Continue]

4852-6619-4689.01

Agreed and Accepted as of the 17 day of Lyne, 2007.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

By: // C

MARK B. FELKER

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark or	Registration Number	Filing Date
	Trademark	or Serial Number	
	Application		
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	3056724	July 18, 2001
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2288938	August 27, 1998
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	3146073	December 17, 2004
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	3146038	October 20, 2004
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	76/621488	November 19, 2004
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	76/617008	October 20, 2004
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/692510	August 15, 2005
Inc.			20.202
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/660055	June 28, 2005
Inc.			16 2005
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/631047	May 16, 2005
Inc.		TO 160 60 50	16 04 0005
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/636352	May 24, 2005
Inc.	7D 1 1	70/(2/270	Na 24, 2005
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/636378	May 24, 2005
Inc.	Trademark	78/631045	May 16, 2005
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	/8/031043	Way 10, 2003
Inc. IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/636664	May 25, 2005
Inc.	Trademark	76/030004	Way 23, 2003
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/636662	May 25, 2005
Inc.	Traccinark	76/030002	1114 25, 2005
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/637784	May 26, 2005
Inc	1 Tudomark	70,007,00	
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/609153	April 14, 2005
Inc.			,
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/618958	April 28, 2005
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/618720	April 28, 2005
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/618715	April 28, 2005
Inc.			

4852-6619-4689.01

Owner	Trademark or	Registration Number	Filing Date
	Trademark Application	or Serial Number	
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	3156725	April 14, 2005
Inc. IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	3164750	April 14, 2005
Inc.	Trademark	3104730	71pm 1 1, 2005
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2971764	March 6, 2003
Inc. IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	78/809787	February 8, 2006
Inc.	Tracemark	10/005/07	1 001 441 7 0, 2000
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2805382	July 20, 2001
Inc.	Trademark	2786687	August 12, 1996
IKON Office Solutions, Inc.	Trademark	2/8008/	August 12, 1990
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	76/287233	July 18, 2001
Inc.		7.6/51.4400	M 15 2002
IKON Office Solutions, Inc.	Trademark	76/514408	May 15, 2003
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	3169078	March 12, 2003
Inc.	-		
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2357850	January 25, 1996
Inc. IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2693806	July 11, 2000
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2085276	July 20, 1995
Inc. IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	75/910935	February 4, 2000
Inc.	Tracemark	73/710733	1 001441 1, 2000
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2606441	January 6, 2000
Inc.	Trademark	2626794	November 24, 1999
IKON Office Solutions, Inc.	Trademark	2020/94	November 24, 1999
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2815270	November 24, 1999
Inc.	T. 1 1	0712660	10.1006
IKON Office Solutions, Inc.	Trademark	2713662	January 19, 1996
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2575426	August 7, 2000
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2636635	September 6, 2000
Inc. IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2662229	July 20, 2001
Inc.			, ,
TVON OCC., C. 1-4	Tue de une ul-	2650600	July 30, 2001
IKON Office Solutions, Inc.	Trademark	2658608	July 30, 2001
		l	

Owner	Trademark or	Registration Number	Filing Date
	<u>Trademark</u> Application	or Serial Number	
			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2658609	July 30, 2001
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2857523	May 5, 2003
Inc.	,		
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2857524	May 2, 2003
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	2624766	November 26, 2001
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	1540782	May 23, 1988
Inc.			
IKON Office Solutions,	Trademark	1542832	May 25, 1988
Inc.			